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Medidas de seguridad importantes

1.Descripción del aparato

2.Mando a distancia

3.Conexión y preparación del televisor

4.Selección de fuente de entrada
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Medidas a tomar cuando una imagen estática se visualiza;

 Píxeles rojo/ azul/ verde en la pantalla

Una imagen estática puede permanecer permanentemente dañada en una parte 

de la visualización de la pantalla

No deje una imagen estática en la pantalla más de 2 horas, porque esto podría dañar 

la pantalla. Este tipo de daño es conocido como “Screen burn-in”(Desgaste de la pantalla)

Un daño similar a la pantalla puede ocasionarse por un logo en la TV 

que permanezca estáticamente

El uso de la televisión en formatos 4:3, 16:9 o similares (aquellos formatos que no 

cubran el área entera de la pantalla) por largos periodos de uso puede dejar marcas 

en los márgenes derecho o izquierdo como resultado de las diferencias en la emisión 

de la luz. Del mismo modo estos daños pueden ocurrir con visualizando DVD o jugando 

a videojuegos.

Para prevenir que ocurran daños por estos usos, si se tiene previsto utilizar la Tv de 

esta manera es aconsejable bajar el nivel de brillo y contraste.

Los daños a la pantalla como resultado del uso de las mencionadas causas arriba 

mencionadas no están cubiertas por la garantía
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Notas sobre el conector USB:

Debido a la amplia gama de dispositivos USB disponibles en el mercado no 

es posible garantizar la compatibilidad del aparato con todos los 

dispositivos USB.

Los dispositivos de memoria USB se deben insertar en el aparato directamente. 

Para prevenir la insuficiencia de transmisión de datos o su interferencia, 

no utilice de extensiones de cables USB. Las cargas electrostáticas pueden 

causar que el aparato se no funcione correctamente. En tal caso, el usuario 

debe reiniciar el aparato.

Antes de usar una unidad de USB  compruebe su capacidad y que el aparato 

pueda leer datos  así como la velocidad de escritura.

El conector USB es del tipo estándar y está preparado para alimentar un 

dispositivo USB con un consumo elevado de datos (por ejemplo un disco duro 

HDD) .Use dispositivos con fuentes de alimentación independientes y así poder 

tener sus propias fuentes de alimentación.

El conector USB es del tipo estándar y está preparado para alimentar un 

dispositivo USB con un consumo elevado de datos (por ejemplo un disco duro 

HDD) .Use dispositivos con fuentes de alimentación independientes y así poder 

tener sus propias fuentes de alimentación.

El aparato fue diseñado para lograr la máxima compatibilidad con respecto a 

dispositivos de memoria. Con toda la variedad de dispositivos en el mercado 

que no es posible garantizar la compatibilidad con todos los dispositivos USB. 

En caso de dificultades trate de formatear la unidad flash directamente en el 

aparato. Si los problemas persisten, utilice una unidad de flash diferente..

Para lograr la máxima velocidad de lectura se recomienda que se mantenga el 

espacio de disco desfragmentado. Use el sistema de archivos FAT32, una sola

partición, sin necesidad de leer y escribir sin protección. Si en el dispositivo de

memoria USB no es continua, algún  efecto adversos puede aparecer como la 

pérdida de imagen parcial (distorsiones / efectos picado) o pérdida de imagen 

completa, defectos de audio, y en casos extremos la operación será detenida. .

Un comportamiento inesperado del dispositivo de memoria conectado,

o la presencia de virus u otro software puede causar daños en las funciones 

del aparato o que deje de funcionar , haciendo necesario el  reinicio del aparato.
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Descripción del aparato
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IR remote control sensor

Power indicator

STANDBY



Presione para mostrar/esconder la guía de programas.

Mando a distancia
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Mando a distancia
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NOTA: Los puertos HDMI 1 y HDMI2 son los que pueden soportar la señal 4K,
 quedando el puerto HDMI 3 deshabilitado para la señal 4K
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Seleccionar una fuente de señal de entrada

Sobre el display de pantalla cuando cambia el volumen

Pulse el botón de FUENTE para mostrar la lista de fuentes de entrada,

Pulse▼/▲o el botón de FUENTE para seleccionar la fuente de entrada que desea,

Pulse el botón de ENTRAR para introducir la fuente de entrada,

Pulse el botón de SALIDA para salir.

Puede seleccionar una fuente de señal de entrada presionando el botón SOURCE 

en el panel de control de su TV. El menú en la pantalla muestra un cuadro como 

en el cuadro más abajo, selecciona el tipo de entrada deseada.

Puede seleccionar las siguientes entradas, si tiene conectados dispositivos 

de audio y video en su televisor.

Cuando encienda su televisor por primera vez, necesita que se seleccione el país hacer 

una auto búsqueda de todos los programas DTV en su área de influencia del televisor.

1-Cuando presione VOL + , se incrementa el volumen y VOL – reduce el volumen, 

    el gráfico de abajo se muestra por 5 segundos

2-El símbolo de silencio MUTE, se mostrará en una de las esquinas de la pantalla 

    cuando presione el botón MUTE, presione de nuevo MUTE y el símbolo desaparecerá

3-Puede activar el sonido de nuevo presionando tanto el botón MUTE o bien el 

    botón VOL +. El gráfico de abajo muestra el nivel de sonido.

Volumen 25

Selección de Fuente de Entrada
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Pulse el botón MENÚ para mostrar el menú principal.
Use los botones derecha / izquierda para seleccionar el canal en el menú principal, 
la primera línea quedará resaltada

1.Presione el botón arriba/abajo para seleccionar la opción que quieras ajustar en el menú CANAL
2.Presione el botón OK para configurar
3.Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar y volver al menú anterior

Búsqueda automática

Búsqueda Manual (ATV)

Busca los canales manualmente.

acceder al submenú.

 

Presione izquierda / derecha para seleccionar el número en el cual quiere guardar el canal
Presione arriba / abajo para seleccionar la opción segunda. 
Presiones izquierda / derecha para seleccionar el sistema de audio.
Presione arriba / abajo para seleccionar Búsqueda. Presione OK para iniciar esta Búsqueda
Presione MENU para volver al menú anterior

Menú Canal
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Búsqueda Manual Digital (DTV)

Editar programa

Presione izquierda / derecha para seleccionar el canal, 
después presione Ok para empezar la búsqueda.

Hay cuatro teclas de acceso rápido para programar los canales.

la posición deseada.

CH+/‐
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Información de señal

Configuración de la antena

Presione los botones arriba/ abajo para seleccionar Información de Señal, 
después presione OK para mostrar los detalles de la señal incluyendo Canal, 

Presione los botones arriba/abajo para seleccionar el satélite y después 
presione OK para entrar al sub-menú”

Lista de programación

Presione arriba/ abajo para seleccionar la Lista de Programación, después presione ente 
para entrar en el sub-menú
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Menú Imagen

Presione los botones para seleccionar el modo imagen, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú
Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar 

Puede cambiar el valor de contraste, brillo, color y nitidez cuando la imagen está en modo Personal
CONSEJO: Puede presionar PMODE en el mando a distancia para cambiar el modo IMAGEN directamente.

1.Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar la opción que quiera ajustar en el menú IMAGEN
2.Presione el botón OK para ajustar la opción deseada
3.Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para 
guardar y volver al menú anterior
Modo imagen 

Contraste

Brillo

Color

 

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Tinte, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú. 

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Nitidez, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Reducción de ruido, después presione OK para entrar 
al sub-menú. Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar 

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Temperatura de color, después presione OK para
 entrar al sub-menú. Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Reducción de ruido, después presione OK para entrar 
al sub-menú. Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar 

 
 

Tinte

Nitidez

Temperatura de Color

Reducción de ruido

Modo HDMI

Presione el botón MENU para visualizar el menú principal.
Presione los botones izquierda/derecha para seleccionar IMAGEN en el menú principal

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Contraste, después presione OK para entrar 
al sub-menú. Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Brillo, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú. 
Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar

Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar Color, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú. 
Presione los botones izquierda / derecha para configurar
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Menú Sonido

1-Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar las opciones a ajustar en el menú SONIDO
2-Presione los botones izquierda/derecha para configurar
3-Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar y volver al menú anterior

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar el modo Sonido, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar

CONSEJO: Puedes presionar el botón SMODE en el mando a distancia para cambiar el modo sonido directamente.

Modo Sonido

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar el modo Agudos, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botones derecha/ izquierda para configurar.

Agudos

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar el modo Bajos, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botones derecha/ izquierda para configurar.

Bajos

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar el modo Balance, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botonesderecha/ izquierda para configurar.

Balance

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar el nivel de Auto Volumen, 
después presione el botón OK y seleccione On u Off

Nivel de Auto volumen

después presione el botón OK y seleccione Off, Auto o PCM

Modo SPDIF

Presione los botones arriba / abajo  para seleccionar Encendido AD, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú.
Presione los botones derecha/ izquierda para configurar.

Encendido AD

Presione el botón MENU para mostrar el menú principal
Pulse los botones izquierda derecha para seleccionar Sonido en el menú principal
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1-Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar las opciones a ajustar en el menú TIEMPO
2-Presione los botones izquierda/derecha para configurar
3-Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar 
y volver al menú anterior

Muestra la hora actual del sistema. No está disponible

Clock (Reloj)

Presione los botones arriba/abajo para seleccionar la zona horaria, 
luego presione OK para entrar en el submenú. 
Pulse arriba/abajo/izquierda/derecha para seleccionar la zona

Time Zone (Zona horaria)

en que desee que la TV se apague automáticamente después de la selección.

Sleep Time (Tiempo de apagado)

Pulse para seleccionar Off/3H/4H/5H

Auto Standby (Modo de espera automático)

Osd Timer (Temporizador Osd)

Menú Tiempo

Pulse el botón MENU para mostrar el menú principal.
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1-Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar las opciones a ajustar en el menú de Bloqueo
2-Presione los botones izquierda/derecha para configurar
3-Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar y volver al menú anterior

System Lock (Bloqueo del sistema):  nes arriba /abajo para seleccionar Bloqueo del sistema, 
después presione el botón OK para hacer que las siguientes 3 opciones estén disponibles. 
La contraseña por defecto es “0000”
Set Password (Configurar contraseña): Configurar la contraseña para el bloqueo del sistema.
Channel Lock (Bloqueo de canal): Pulse el botón verde para bloquear o desbloquear los canales que desee.
Pulse arriba/ abajo para seleccionar el programa que quiera bloquear, después presione el botón amarillo en

Parental Guidance (Guía parental): Seleccione la edad adecuada para sus niños.
Key Lock (Tecla de bloqueo): 

Modo HotelPulse los botones de arriba/abajo para seleccionar el Modo Hotel, 
después pulse el botón Ok para entrar en el sub-menú y poder seleccionar.

Menúde Bloqueo

Mode Hotel

Pulse el botón MENU para mostrar el menú principal.
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1-Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar las opciones a ajustar en el menú de Configuración
2-Presione los botones izquierda/derecha para configurar
3-Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar y volver al menú anterior

Configure el idioma de OSD para mostrar.

Language (Idioma)

TT Language (Idioma de subtítulos Teletexto)

Audio Languages (Idioma de subtítulos)

Subtitle Languages (Idioma de subtítulos)

Hearing Impaired (Discapacidad auditiva)

Configure el sistema de grabación de ficheros.

PVR File System (Sistema de archivos PVR)

Menú de Configuración

Pulse el botón MENU para mostrar el menú principal.
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Relación de aspecto

Pantalla Azul

First Time Installation (Primera instalación)

Restablece los ajustes predeterminados.

Reset (restablecer)

Software Update (Actualización de software)(USB)
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Pulse el botón MENU para mostrar el menú principal.

Pulse � /�para seleccionar El menú de Pantalla, se resaltará la primera opción

 (Sólo disponible cuando esté conectada una señal PC-RGB)

1-Presione los botones arriba / abajo para seleccionar las opciones a ajustar en el menú de Pantalla
2-Presione el botón OK para configurar
3-Después de terminar con la configuración, presione el botón MENU para guardar y volver al menú anterior

Ajuste automático

Pulsearriba/abajo para seleccionar el Autoajuste, después presione OK 
para que se configurarse automáticamente

Compensación Horizontal

Pulsearriba/abajo para seleccionar el Compensación Horizontal, después presione OK 
para entrar al sub-menú. Pulse izquierda/derecha para configurar.

Compensación Vertical

Pulsearriba/abajo para seleccionar el Compensación Vertical, después presione OK 
para entrar al sub-menú.Pulse izquierda/derecha para configurar.

Tamaño

Pulsearriba/abajo para seleccionar el Tamaño, después presione OK para entrar al sub-menú. 
Pulse izquierda/derecha para configurar el tamaño de visualización.

Fase

Pulse izquierda/derecha para configurar.

Restaurar la posición

Pulsearriba/abajo para seleccionar Restaurar la posición, después presione OK para restaurar 

1.La reducción de ruido en la opción IMAGEN está invalidada
2.El menú SONIDO y la descripción son la misma para el modo DTV
3.El Menú de Bloqueo y la descripción son el mismo para el modo DTV
4.El menú TIEMPO no tiene opción reloj
5.La opción discapacidad auditiva y el sistema de archivo PVR en el menú 
   OPCIÓN están invalidadas

Menú de Pantalla

Notas

25

E
S



Menú Media

Nota: Antes de usar el menú MEDIA, enchufe el dispositivo USB, después presione el botón SOURCE 
para ajustar la fuente de entrada a MEDIA.Pulse los botones arriba/abajo para seleccionar Media en el 
menú SOURCE, después pulse OK para entrar

OK para entrar.Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y EXIT MENU para salir.

Pulse izquierda/derecha para seleccionar el archivo que desea visualizar en el archivo 
seleccionando menú, después pulse el botón MEDIA para ajustar la imagen.

Cuando quede resaltada la opción seleccionada, la información del archivo aparecerá en la 
derecha y la imagen se previsualizará en el centro.

BACK
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botón OK para entrar.Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y 
EXIT MENU para salir.

Música

Pulse los botones izquierda/derecha para seleccionar el disco duro que quiera visualizar, 
después presione el botón entrar.
Pulse izquierda/derecha para seleccionar la opción volver al menú previo
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Película

Pulse izquierda/derecha para seleccionar Película en el menú principal, 
después presione el botón OK para entrar.
Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y EXIT MENU para salir.

Pulse los botones izquierda/derecha para seleccionar el disco duro que quiera visualizar, 
después presione el botón entrar.
Pulse el botón MEDIA para reproducir la película seleccionada
Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y EXIT MENU para salir.

Texto

OK para entrar.
Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y EXIT MENU para salir.

Pulse los botones izquierda/derecha para seleccionar el disco duro que quiera visualizar, 
después presione el botón entrar.
Presione el botón EXIT para volver al menú previo y EXIT MENU para salir.
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Especificaciones están sujetas a cambio sin aviso

La Directiva Europea 2002/96 / CE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 

arrojados en los contenedores municipales habituales. Los aparatos antiguos
tienen que ser recogidos por separado con el fin de optimizar la recuperación y 
reciclado de los materiales que contienen, y reducir el impacto en la salud humana
y el medio ambiente. El símbolo del "contenedor con ruedas" tachado en el 
producto le recuerda sus obligaciones al desechar el aparato; este debe ser 
recogido por separado. Además de eso, las baterías y / o acumuladores de 
desecho deben ser retirados antes de la entrega de los RAEE, a través de los 

reemplazado o reparado por un servicio técnico reconocido
por NEVIR S.A. ya que se requieren herramientas especiales.

9.Especificaciones Técnicas

Disposición sobre el  uso de aparatos electrónicos  y eléctricos

31
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49 pulgadas 124.46 cm



USER MANUAL

MODEL:NVR-7800-49HDS-N

Televisor DLED FHD 49” (124.46 cm) 
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6.Troubleshooting guide

7.Technical specifications
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WARNING
Never place a television set in an unstable location. A television set may fall, causing
serious
personal injury or death. Many injuries, particularly to children, can be avoided by taking
simple precautions such as:
a) --Using cabinets or stands recommended by the manufacturer of the television set.

b) –Only using furniture that can safely support the

television set.

c) –Ensuring the television set is not overhanging the edge of the suppprting

furniture.

d) –Not placing the television set on tall furniture (for example, cupboards or

bookcases) without anchoring both the furniture and the television set to a suitable
support.

e) –Not placing the television set on cloth or other materials

that may be located between the television set and supporting funiture.

f) –Educating children about the dangers of climbing on

funiture to reach the television set or its controls.

If your existing television set is being retained and relocated, the same considerations as

above should be applied.



POWER button

Turns the television on from the stand-by mode.

VOL +/- button

Press to increase/decrease the volume. In the OSD menu it serves as the left/right arrows.

CH +/- button

Press to switch between individual channels. In the OSD menu it serves as the up/down arrows.

MENU button

SOURCE button

Press to select the desired input.

IR remote control sensor

Point the remote control at this sensor.

Power indicator

IR remote control sensor

Power indicator

STANDBY





INDEX
INDEX page







1. When you press VOL+ to increase the volume and VOL  to reduce the
volume, the diagram below shows on your screen for 5 seconds.

2. The MUTE symbol will show on one of your screen corners when you
 press the MUTE button, press the MUTE button again and the symbol
will disappear.

3. You can put the sound on again either by pressing the MUTE button or
the VOL+ button. The diagram below shows you the sound level
in the volume indicator.

-

Press▼ / ▲  button to select the input source you want to watch;

Press OK button to enter the input source;

Press EXIT button to quit;

Vo lume 25

HDMI1

ATV

AV

SCART

Source

DTV

Satellite

Media

Component

Move SelectOK Exit

HDMI2

HDMI3



Press MENU, to display the main menu.

Use the left / right to select the channel in the main menu, the first line will be highlighted. 

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous menu.

1. Press  button to select the option that you want to adjust in the CHANNEL menu.up / down

2. Press OK button to adjust.

Auto Tuning

Press  button to select Auto Tuning, then press OK button to start auto search.up / down

ATV Tuning

Press up / down to select the manual tuning ATV, and then press OK to enter the  sub-menu.

OK SelectMENU ReturnMove Exit Exit

Auto Tuning

DTV Manual Tuning

Programme Edit

Schedule List

Signal Information

CI Information

ATV Manual Tuning

CHANNEL

OK SelectMENU ReturnMove Exit Exit

Auto Tuning

Programme Edit

Schedule List

Signal Information

CI Information

Dish Setup

CHANNEL

+-

ATV Manual Tuning

Current CH 1

Color System Auto

Sound System DK

Fine-Tune

Search

Frequency Unregistered

Move Exit ExitBackMENU

Press left / right to select the number to which you want to store the channel.

Press up / down to select the second option. Press left / right to select the audio system.

Press up / down to select the search OK to start the search.
Press MENU, to return to the previous menu.



Program Edit 

ng programs, press OK to enter the  sub-menu.

Program Edit 

Select 1/1

Press left / right to select the channel, then press the OK button to search.

-

-

-

-   set the current channel to your  channel If the current channel is already

1

Back



Signal Information

Dish Setup

Press button to select Signal Information, then press OK button to display signal detailsup / down

Press button to select Dish Setup, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

, .

Schedule List

Press up / down button to select Schedule List, then press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Schedule List

(0% Used) 02:07 01 Jan

0/0 Program Title Date

Exit ExitAddMove



Picture Menu

Press button to select Picture Mode, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down
(Press up / down button to select. Available Picture mode: Personal, Dynamic, Standard,Mild).

You can change the value of contrast, brightness, color and sharpness when the picture is
in Personal mode.

TIPS: You can press PMODE button on the remote control to change the Picture Mode directly.

Picture Mode

Press  button to select Brightness, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press  buttonup / down left / right

Press  button to select Contrast, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press button up / down left / right 

Press  button to select Colour, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press  buttonup / down left / right

Press  button to select Tint, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press 
 button to adjust.

.up / down left / right

(Not available in DTV)

T

HDMI Mode

int

Press button to select Sharpness, then press button to adjust.up / down left / right

Press button to select Colour Temperature, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down
Press up / down

Press button to select HDMI Mode, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down
Pr .)CP,oediV,otuA:edoMIMDHelbaliavA(.tcelesotnottubnwod/pusse

OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Press up / down

Noise Reduction

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

 Press left / right button to select  the main menu.

3. .After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous menu

1. Press button to select the option that you want to adjust in the .up / down

2.Press OK button to adjust.

Move

Picture Mode 

Contrast

Brightness

Colour

Tint

Sharpness

Colour Temp

Standard

50

Middle

50

50

Normal

HDMI Mode Auto

50

50

SelectMENU Return Exit ExitOK

to adjust.

to adjust.

to adjust.



Sound Menu

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

Press button to select Sound in the main menu.left / right 

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous menu.

1. Press  button to select the option that you want to adjust in the SOUND menu.up / down

2. Press  button to adjust.left / right

Select Back Adjust

Treble

Bass

Press  button to select Bass, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press  button to adjust.up / down  left / right

Press  button to select Treble, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press  button to adjust.up / down  left / right

Press up / down button to select.(Available Sound mode: Standard,Music,Movie,Sports,Personal).
You can change the value of Treble and Bass when the sound is in Personal mode.
TIPS: You can press SMODE button on the remote control to change the Sound Mode directly.

Press button to select Sound Mode, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Sound Mode

Balance

Press  button to select Balance, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Press  button to adjust.up / down  left / right

Auto Volume Level

Press  button to select Auto Volume Level, then press OK button to select On or Off.up / down

SPDIF Mode

Press  button to select SPDIF Mode, then press OK button to select Off, Auto or PCM .up / down

AD Switch

Press  button to select AD Switch, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

MENUMove

SOUND

SelectReturn Exit Exit

Auto

Off

Off

0

50

50

StandardSound Mode

Treble

Bass

SPDIF Mode

 Balance

Auto Volume Level

AD Switch

OK

Press button to adjust.left / right



Time Menu

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

Press  button to select  the main menu.left / right

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to 
the previous menu.

1. up / down 

2. Press  button to adjust.left / right

Select Back Adjust

OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Press up / down / left / right button to

Press  button to select Sleep , then press OK button to enter sub menu.up / down

Press

,90min,120min,240min).

 up / down button to select.(Available options are:Off,15min,30min,45min,60min

Press button to select Auto Standby , then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

ff

Press button to select  , then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Press up / down button to

ExitMENU SelectReturn Exit

Auto Standby

Clock 01/Jan 01:18

Off

GMT

15S

4 H

OK



Lock Menu

Channel Lock

Lock

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

Press button to select LOCK in the main menu.left / right 

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous menu.

1. Press  button to select the option that you want to adjust in the LOCK menu.up / down

2. Press  button to adjust.left / right

System Lock

Press button to select System Lock , then press OK button to make the following 3 options valid.up / down
(Default password is ‘0000’.)

Set Password

Press button to select Set Password, then press OK button to enter sub-menuup / down .
to set new password.

Channel Lock

Press up / down to the Channel Lock, then press OK to enter the sub-menu.

System Lock

MENU ExitSelectReturnMove Exit

OffKey Lock

Hotel Mode

Parental Guidance

Channel Lock

Off

Set Password

Off

Select 1/1 BackMENU

OK

OK

OK button to enterup / down
sub-menu to select.

Press up / down to select the program you want to block, then press the yellow.
button on the remote control (for unlocking the software, enter the password that you set).
Press OK to save the settings and MENU to return to the previous menu.

Press button to select Key Lock, then press OK button to enter sub-menuup / down
.



Hotel Mode

Press       button to select Hotel Mode, then press        button to select ON or Off.

1.Press       button to on the remote control to select Hotel Mode in the lock menu.

2.Press OK button on the remote control to enter the sub-menu.

3.After finising your asjustment,press Menu button to save and return back to the

previous menu.

Hotel mode serves to limit the TV functions for easier usage in place where for example

maximum volume or tuning should be limited.

Default Prog

Press       button to select Default Prog, then press        button to adjust.It is

available when the default source is TV. 

Source Lock

Press          button to selecet Source Lock,then press OK button to enter sub-menu.

Default Source 

Press          button to selecet Default Source ,then press OK button to enter.

Default Volume

Press          button to selecet Default Vol.,then press OK button to enter.

Clear Lock

Press          button to selecet Clear Lock,then press OK button to clear the setting you

have done before.

Max Volume

Press          button to selecet Max Vol.,then press       button to adjust.



Setup Menu

SETUP

Language English

Off

16:9

Off

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

Press  button to select SETUP in the main menu.left / right

English

Hearing Impaired

PVR File System

Aspect Ratio

Blue Screen

First Time Installation

Reset

Software Update(USB)

Audio Languages

WestTT Languages

Subtitle Language English

3. After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous 
menu.

1. Press  button to select the option that you want to adjust in the SETUP menu.up / down

2. Press  button to adjust.left / right

MENUMove SelectReturn Exit ExitOK

Language

Hearing Impaired

Press  button to select Hearing Impaired, then press OK button to select
 On or Off.

up / down

Press button to select  Language, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down
Press up / down / left / right button to select Language.

Audio Languages
Press button to select Audioup / down Languages, then press OK button to enter
sub-menu.

Press up / down /left / right button to select Audio Languages.

TT Languages
Press button to select TT Languages, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down
Press up / down /left / right button to select TT Language.

Subtitle Languages
Press up / down button to select Subtitle Languages,then press OK button to enter
sub-menu.
Press up / down / left / right button to select Subtitle Languages.



Exit

Press button to select Aspect Ratio, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.Pressup / down
up / down button to select aspect ratio.

.

Press  button to select  Screen, then press OK button to select On or Off.up / down

OK button to set relevantup / down
options including OSD language, country and tuning.

Reset

Press button to select Reset, then press OK button to enter a dialogue.up / down
.

Press  button to select Software Update( ), then press OK button to update software using .up / down

Press  button to select PVR  System, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Start

Select Disk

Time Shift Size

Speed

Select MENUOK

Language English

FranceCountry

Auto TuningOK

Back

.



Screen Menu

Position Reset
Press  button to select Position Reset, then press OK button to reset all position setting.up / down

Press button to select H-Offset , then press OK button to enter sub-menu.up / down

Press button to selectup / down t , then press OK button to enter sub-menu.V-Offse

Press up / down button to select Size, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.

Press up / down button to select Phase, then press OK button to enter sub-menu.

Return

Screen
sScrenn

Move Return

100

50

50

50

Auto Adjust

H-Offset

V-Offset

Size

Phase

Position Reset

Select

Press MENU button to display the main menu.

Press button to select Screen in the main menu, it will highlight the first option.left / right

(Only available when inputting PC-RGB signal)

1.Press button to select the option that you want to adjust in the SCREEN menu.up / down

2.Press OK button to adjust.
3.After finishing your adjustment, Press MENU button to save and return back to the previous menu.

Press button to select Auto Adjust, then press OK button to start adjusting automaticallyup / down

Size

Phase

Notes:

1.Noise Reduction in PICTURE option is invalid.

2.SOUND menu and description are the same as that for DTV mode.

3.LOCK menu and description are the same as that for DTV mode.

4.TIME menu has no clock option.

5.Hearing Impaired and PVR File System in OPTION menu are invalid.

Press button to adjust.left / right

Press button to adjust.left / right

Press left / right button to adjust display size.

Press left / right button to adjust.

(Except Phase)

Exit



Media Menu

Photo

Note:Before operating Media menu,plug in USB device ,then press SOURCE button to set the

input source to Media .

Press          button to select Media in the source menu,then press ok button to enter.

Press          button to select Photo in the main menu,then press ok button to enter.

Press Exit button to return to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.

 / 

Press          button to select the file you want to watch in the file selecting menu,

then press media button to display picture.

When highlight the option you select , the file information will appear on the right and

picture will be previewed in the center.

BACK



Press          button to select Music in the main menu,then press ok button to enter.

Press Exit button to return to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.

Music

Press          button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press ok button to enter.

Press          button to select return option to the previous menu.

BACK



Movie

Press          button to select Movie in the main menu,then press ok button to enter.

Press Exit button to return to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.

Text

Press          button to select Text in the main menu,then press ok button to enter.

Press Exit button to return to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.

Press          button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press ok button to enter.

Press display button to select menu in the bottom you want to run,  

then press ok button to operate. 

Press exit button to back to the previous menu and exit button to quit the entire menu.

Press media button to play the selected movie.

Press          button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press ok button to enter. 

Press            button to select return option to back to the previous menu.

27
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Specifications are subject to change without notice.
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110W

2 x 8W

0.55927(H) x 0.55927(V)

49 inch

1920 x 1080
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Installing the Stand

10. Installing the Stand:

.

.



GENERAL TROUBLESHOOTING

11. Check the following points before assuming malfunctions of this unit:

ydemeR]NOMMOC[motpmyS
No power. Insert the power plug securely into the power outlet.
No picture. Ensure that the equipment is connected properly.

No sound.
Distorted sound.

Ensure that the equipment is connected properly.
Ensure that the input setting for the TV and stereo system are

correct.
Adjust the master volume to a suitable volume by pressing

VOL+/VOL- button.

No operations can be
performed with the
remote control unit.

Check the batteries are installed with the correct polarities.
The batteries are exhausted: replace them with new ones.
Point remote control at the remote control sensor and operate

it again.
Operate the remote control unit at a distance of no more than

6m from the remote control sensor.
Remove the obstacles between the remote control and

remote control sensor.
No key operation (by the
main unit and/or the
remote control unit) is
effective.

Disconnect the power plug and then reconnect it. (The player
may not be operating properly due to lightning, static electricity or
some other factors.)

Symptom[TV] Remedy

No or poor picture.

Adjust antenna or use an external antenna.
Relocate the unit near a window (if inside a building).
Move units away from this product that causes interference.
Do Auto Tuning again.
Try another channel.

No sound or poor sound.

Check the audio settings.
Press MUTE button on remote control to cancel mute

function.
Unplug the headphone.

Noise or other interface.
Electronic equipment near the unit is causing interface. Relocate
the unit or move the equipment.

Disposal of used electrical and electronic appliances

The European Directive 2002/96 /EC on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) required that
old household electrical appliances must not be disposed of in the normal unsorted municipal waste stream.
Old appliances must be collected separately in order to optimize the recovery and recycling of the material
they contain, and reduce the impact on human health and the environment. The crossed out “wheeled bin”

symbol on the product remind you of your obligations that when you dispose of the appliance, it must be separately
collected.
Besides that, waste batteries and/or accumulator must be removed prior to delivery of WEEE, thought the separated
collection channels provided for this purpose (distributors and/or facilities from Local Authorities.
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DECLARACIóN DE CONFORMIDAD

NEVIR, S.A.    Declara bajo su responsabilidad que el aparato indicado cumple los requisitos de las siguientes directivas:

Descripciones del aparato: TELEVISIÓN DLED 49” (124.46 cm)

Modelo(s) NEVIR: NVR-7800-49HDS-N

Importador: NEVIR, S.A.

Dirección del importador:   NEVIR, S.A.
                                     C/ Canteros, 14
                                     Parque Empresarial  Puerta de Madrid
                                     28830 San Fernando de Henares, Madrid

D

EN 55013: 2013

EN 55020: 2007+A11: 2011

EN 61000-3-2: 2014

EN 61000-3-3: 2013

EN 60065: 2014

IRECTIVA EMC LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVA EEC
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